## SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT NO.

	Offere	ed byoror
	Amend	<u>SS/SCS/House</u> Bill No. <u>1979</u> , Page <u>4</u> , Section <u>105.481</u> , Lines <u>16-18</u>
2		of said page, by striking said lines and inserting in lieu
3		thereof the following: " <a href="lobbyists">10bbyists</a> as defined in section 105.470
4		until six months after the general assembly has adjourned sine
5		die after the second regular session of the general assembly.";
6		and further amend line 23, by striking all of said line and
7		inserting in lieu thereof the following: " $\underline{105.470}$ until $\underline{six}$
8		months after the general assembly has adjourned sine die after
9		the second regular session of the general assembly.".